FILE NO. 051575

RESOLUTION NO. 684-05

[Honoring Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS)]

Resolution honoring Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS) for their commitment and contributions to the San Francisco community.

WHEREAS, RAMS, for over 30 years, has provided community-based, consumerguided, and culturally competent services that meet the mental health and social needs of the San Francisco community, particularly the Asian & Pacific Islander and Russian-speaking populations; and

WHEREAS, RAMS has continued to effectively develop, expand, and transition to meet the changing needs of our local and cultural communities by offering various levels of clinical program services, engaging in collaborative projects, and contributing to next generation of clinicians by offering extensive training and educational opportunities, specializing in culturally competent practice; and

WHEREAS, RAMS has upheld the philosophy of serving clients in their primary or preferred language(s) for treatment, supporting consumer choice and empowerment, advocating for the accessibility to services, and addressing stigma about mental illness by raising awareness; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco acknowledges and honors RAMS for providing culturally competent mental health services to the San Francisco community for over 30 years; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendations to RAMS for their commitment and contributions to the San Francisco community and hereby designate November 9, 2005 as RAMS day.

Supervisor McGoldrick BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051575

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS) for their commitment and contributions to the San Francisco community.

September 20, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

File No. 051575

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 20, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Horia/L. Young Clerk of the Boar Mayor Gavin Newsom

9 30/05

Date Approved